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2013 Brushy Mountain Shag Club Dances
brushymountainshagclub.com

Dances are held at the North Wilkesboro Elks Lodge
100 Finley Avenue, North Wilkesboro, NC   (336) 838-8591

Dinner: 5:30pm - 8:30pm  Dancing: 8pm -11pm
Place your dinner order early and your meals will be ready when you arrive.

Smoke Free Dance, smoking permitted at bar, All ABC permits.
President - Pat Hicks (704) 477-2040 or email: patycake@wilkes.net

Notable Dances and Weekend Dances
The Statesville Shag Club has a dance every 2nd and 4th Friday of the month at the Statesville
VFW, 139 Jordan Lane, Statesville NC.  Dinner from 6pm, dance from 8 until 11:30pm.  
Contact Joe & Lisa Samuel for Linville Land Harbor dances - 336 984-1955 or 828 387-5585

Thurs.-Sun. Jan 18-20 SOS Mid Winter - North Myrtle Beach, SC

Fri.-Sat. Jan. 25-26 Electric Storm - Clemson, SC

Fri.-Sun. Feb 22-24 ACSC Winter Workshop - Fayetteville, NC

Fri.-Sat. Mar. 22-24 Capital City Shag Extravaganza IV - Columbia, SC

Fri.-Sun. Apr 12-21 SOS Spring Safari - North Myrtle Beach, SC

Sat. May 25 Linville Land Harbor - Linville, NC

Sat. June 22 Linville Land Harbor - Linville, NC

Fri.-Sun. July 12-14 ACSC Summer Workshop - Atlanta, GA

Fri.-Sun. July 26-28 Sparkle City Celebration - Spartanburg, SC

Sat. Aug 24 Statesville Summer Sizzler - Statesville, NC

Sat. Sept. 1 Sandy Beach DJ Megafest Party, Morganton, NC

Fri.-Sun. Sept 13-22 SOS Fall Migration - North Myrtle Beach, SC

Sat. Sept 28 Linville Land Harbor - Linville, NC

Fri.-Sun. Oct. 18-19 MESS Fall Bash - Johnson City, TN

Sat. Jan. 19, 2013 Re-Up Party Roy Childress
Sat. Feb. 9, 2013 Valentine Dance Buck Crumpton
Sat. Mar. 9, 2013 Gene Sistare
Sat. Apr. 6, 2013 Gene Hensley
Sat. May 11, 2013 Big Fish Calhoun
Sat. June 8, 2013 Steve Coley
Sat. July 6, 2013 Luau/Tiki Party George Brown
Sat. Aug. 3, 2013 10th Anniv. Celebration Gene Hensley
Sat. Sept. 7, 2013 Tailgate Party  Frank Price
Sat. Oct. 5, 2013 Halloween Dance Roy Childress
Sat. Nov. 2, 2013 Gene Sistare
Sat. Dec. 7, 2013 Christmas Dance Steve Coley
Tues. Dec. 31, 2013 New Year's Eve Dance Gene Hensley

Brushy Mountain Shag Club Dances

N.Wilkesboro, N
C

©
Brushy Mountain

Shag Club



Brushy Mountain Shag Club
brushymountainshagclub.com

Directions to the North Wilkesboro Elks Lodge
100 Finley Avenue, North Wilkesboro, NC (336) 838-8591

From Statesville, Charlotte or Winston-Salem via Highway 421 West.
Take exit #282 (Hwy. 115).  Turn right off ramp and drive 2.9 miles to the first stoplight. (Hwy.18).
Turn right and go .9 miles to the third stoplight.  Turn left on Finley Ave., go .2 miles and turn left into
the N.W. Elks Lodge.

From Boone, Banner Elk or Blowing Rock via Business 421 West.
Beginning at the intersection of Hwy. 421 & Hwy. 16 drive to the 5th stoplight on Hwy. 421 East turn
left onto West D Street.  Follow West D Street for 3.2 miles to the eleventh stoplight (Eighth street).
Turn left on Eighth street and go .6 miles to Hinshaw Street.  Turn left on Hinshaw Street and go .2
miles to the stoplight.  Bear right on Finley Ave. and go .2 miles.  Turn right into the N.W. Elks
Lodge.

From Elkin or Jonesville via Highway 268 West.
Follow Hwy. 268 West until it deadends at the stoplight at the Taco Bell.  Turn left, go approximately
100 yards to stoplight and turn right on Finely Ave.  Go .2 miles and turn left into N.W. Elks Lodge.

From Hickory, Taylorsville, Morganton or Lenior.
Take either Hwy. 16 or 18 until they merge into Hwy. 16/18.  Follow Hwy. 16/18 to Hwy. 421 East.
Turn right onto 421 East and to the next exit #284 (Brushy Mountain Road).  Turn left onto Brushy
Mtn. Rd. and go approximately 1.6 miles to the second stoplight (Wilkesboro Ave.).  Turn right onto
Wilkesboro Ave. and go .2 miles to Ninth Street.  Turn and go to the first stoplight (Eighth St.).  Turn
left on Eighth St. and go .6 miles to Hinshaw St.  Turn left onto Hinshaw St. and go .2 miles to the
stoplight.  Bear right onto Finley Ave. and go .2 miles.  Turn right into the N.W. Elks Lodge.

Carolina Shag Lessons are available in Wilkesboro.
Dance sessions range from NEW beginners to intermediate with new advanced step 
combinations taught.

In Wilkesboro - Pat & Eddie Hicks at 336 973-2646 or 704 477-2040  

Lots more shag info on the web at: shagdance.com and shagtour.com


